
GAT Constitutional Area 7

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

35
54

973
2,947
4,117

222

32
53

909
2,549
3,821

7

27
30

761
2,619
3,532

408

59
30

1,488
2,913
4,290

510

61
37

1,262
2,833
4,274

533

GAT Area  Leader:  Juswan Tjoe

February Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
18

108
297
473
-17

5
2

128
242
370

41

3
1

66
345
338
112

8
0

208
330
362
226

18
-1

402
289
300
491

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

27
35

671
1,298
2,500

-332

11
21

332
1,088
2,360

-748

14
13

349
1,229
2,115

-358

22
9

563
1,295
2,607

-556

31
14

627
787

2,047
-293

February Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
14

336
1,374
1,980

-14

2
23
87

1,133
1,991

-536

8
14

204
1,405
1,924

-23

5
13

188
1,589
1,913

111

4
17
92

1,342
2,021

-263

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
14

336
1,374
1,980

-14

2
23
87

1,133
1,991

-536

8
14

204
1,405
1,924

-23

5
13

188
1,589
1,913

111

4
17
92

1,342
2,021

-263

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Ann Eldridge

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

16
178
239
-20

0
1
0

143
217
-44

2
0

42
231
270

38

1
0

51
253
222
120

1
-1
44

162
199

60

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

16
178
239
-20

0
1
0

143
217
-44

2
0

42
231
270

38

1
0

51
253
222
120

1
-1
44

162
199

60

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Ann Eldridge

GAT Group A - Area 7

Page 3 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
6

204
708

1,178
-156

1
9

46
590

1,201
-432

7
5

183
724

1,047
-13

3
3

102
828

1,178
-108

4
3

92
367
918

-315

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
6

204
708

1,178
-156

1
9

46
590

1,201
-432

7
5

183
724

1,047
-13

3
3

102
828

1,178
-108

4
3

92
367
918

-315

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Ann Eldridge

Page 4 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
13
43

399
585
-62

0
11

8
305
548

-150

0
5
5

358
474
-64

1
5

25
333
540

-123

0
8
0

364
483

-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
13
43

399
585
-62

0
11

8
305
548

-150

0
5
5

358
474
-64

1
5

25
333
540

-123

0
8
0

364
483

-5

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

36
39
89

7

0
0
1

27
70

-37

0
0
0

48
32
18

0
0
0

24
77

-48

0
0
0

47
66
-7

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

36
39
89

7

0
0
1

27
70

-37

0
0
0

48
32
18

0
0
0

24
77

-48

0
0
0

47
66
-7

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

GAT Group B - Area 7

Page 6 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
9

89
152
295
-12

0
6
8

80
305

-186

0
1
2

141
228
-70

0
2
2

116
247

-112

0
1
0

80
161
-53

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
9

89
152
295
-12

0
6
8

80
305

-186

0
1
2

141
228
-70

0
2
2

116
247

-112

0
1
0

80
161
-53

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Stephen Barr

Page 7 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

20
27

594
1,148
1,532

291

30
19

814
1,107
1,270

700

19
11

552
853

1,128
498

53
11

1,275
987

1,817
538

56
12

1,148
1,122
1,752

786

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

20
27

594
1,148
1,532

291

30
19

814
1,107
1,270

700

19
11

552
853

1,128
498

53
11

1,275
987

1,817
538

56
12

1,148
1,122
1,752

786

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
56
63

141
-17

5
1

127
72
81

124

1
1

24
65
32
59

7
0

157
52
63

153

16
0

336
78
31

418

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
15
56
63

141
-17

5
1

127
72
81

124

1
1

24
65
32
59

7
0

157
52
63

153

16
0

336
78
31

418

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

GAT Group C - Area 7

Page 9 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
20

378
419

1,017
-175

10
6

278
417
848

-125

7
7

164
361
833

-271

19
3

459
348

1,174
-331

26
10

513
338
963

56

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
20

378
419

1,017
-175

10
6

278
417
848

-125

7
7

164
361
833

-271

19
3

459
348

1,174
-331

26
10

513
338
963

56

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Rudy Lianto

Page 10 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

26
20

7

0
0
0
4

12
-7

0
0
0
3
6

-3

0
1
0
4

20
-16

1
0

22
5

18
15

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

26
20

7

0
0
0
4

12
-7

0
0
0
3
6

-3

0
1
0
4

20
-16

1
0

22
5

18
15

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results

Page 11 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

17
4

13

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
1
4

-3

0
0
0
1
0
1

1
0

22
2
4

20

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

17
4

13

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
1
4

-3

0
0
0
1
0
1

1
0

22
2
4

20

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

GAT Group D - Area 7

Page 12 of 13MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

19
10
11

0
0
0
1
6

-5

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
1
0
3
8

-5

1
0

22
2
5

19

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

19
10
11

0
0
0
1
6

-5

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
1
0
3
8

-5

1
0

22
2
5

19

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader:  Catherine Sebat

Page 13 of 13MBR0213


