February Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 7

GAT Area Leader: Juswan Tjoe

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	35	32	27	59	61
Cancelled Clubs	54	53	30	30	37
Charter Members	973	909	761	1,488	1,262
New Members	2,947	2,549	2,619	2,913	2,833
Drops	4,117	3,821	3,532	4,290	4,274
Net Gain	222	7	408	510	533

February Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	4	5	3	8	18
Cancelled Clubs	18	2	1	0	-1
Charter Members	108	128	66	208	402
New Members	297	242	345	330	289
Drops	473	370	338	362	300
Net Gain	-17	41	112	226	491

Quarter 3 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	27	11	14	22	31
Cancelled Clubs	35	21	13	9	14
Charter Members	671	332	349	563	627
New Members	1,298	1,088	1,229	1,295	787
Drops	2,500	2,360	2,115	2,607	2,047
Net Gain	-332	-748	-358	-556	-293

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Ann Eldridge

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	14	2	8	5	4
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	14	23	14	13	17
	Papua New	Charter Members	336	87	204	188	92
	Guinea	New Members	1,374	1,133	1,405	1,589	1,342
		Dropped Members	1,980	1,991	1,924	1,913	2,021
		Net Gain	-14	-536	-23	111	-263
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	14	2	8	5	4
		Cancelled Clubs	14	23	14	13	17
		Charter Members	336	87	204	188	92
		New Members	1,374	1,133	1,405	1,589	1,342
		Dropped Members	1,980	1,991	1,924	1,913	2,021
		Net Gain	-14	-536	-23	111	-263

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

February Only Results GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Ann Eldridge

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	1	0	2	1	1
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	1	1	0	0	-1
	Papua New	Charter Members	16	0	42	51	44
	Guinea	New Members	178	143	231	253	162
		Dropped Members	239	217	270	222	199
		Net Gain	-20	-44	38	120	60
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	2	1	1
		Cancelled Club	1	1	0	0	-1
		Charter Members	16	0	42	51	44
		New Members	178	143	231	253	162
		Dropped Members	239	217	270	222	199
		Net Gain	-20	-44	38	120	60

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Ann Eldridge

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	9	1	7	3	4
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	6	9	5	3	3
	Papua New	Charter Members	204	46	183	102	92
	Guinea	New Members	708	590	724	828	367
		Dropped Members	1,178	1,201	1,047	1,178	918
		Net Gain	-156	-432	-13	-108	-315
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	9	1	7	3	4
		Cancelled Club	6	9	5	3	3
		Charter Members	204	46	183	102	92
		New Members	708	590	724	828	367
		Dropped Members	1,178	1,201	1,047	1,178	918
		Net Gain	-156	-432	-13	-108	-315

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	1	0	0	1	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	13	11	5	5	8
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	43	8	5	25	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	399	305	358	333	364
	Tonga	Dropped Members	585	548	474	540	483
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-62	-150	-64	-123	-5
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	1	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	13	11	5	5	8
		Charter Members	43	8	5	25	0
		New Members	399	305	358	333	364
		Dropped Members	585	548	474	540	483
		Net Gain	-62	-150	-64	-123	-5

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

February Only Results GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	36	1	0	0	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	39	27	48	24	47
	Tonga	Dropped Members	89	70	32	77	66
	New Zealand	Net Gain	7	-37	18	-48	-7
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	36	1	0	0	0
		New Members	39	27	48	24	47
		Dropped Members	89	70	32	77	66
		Net Gain	7	-37	18	-48	-7

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Stephen Barr

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	4	0	0	0	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	9	6	1	2	1
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	89	8	2	2	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	152	80	141	116	80
	Tonga	Dropped Members	295	305	228	247	161
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-12	-186	-70	-112	-53
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	4	0	0	0	0
_		Cancelled Club	9	6	1	2	1
		Charter Members	89	8	2	2	0
		New Members	152	80	141	116	80
		Dropped Members	295	305	228	247	161
		Net Gain	-12	-186	-70	-112	-53

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	20	30	19	53	56
		Cancelled Clubs	27	19	11	11	12
		Charter Members	594	814	552	1,275	1,148
		New Members	1,148	1,107	853	987	1,122
		Dropped Members	1,532	1,270	1,128	1,817	1,752
		Net Gain	291	700	498	538	786
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	20	30	19	53	56
		Cancelled Clubs	27	19	11	11	12
		Charter Members	594	814	552	1,275	1,148
		New Members	1,148	1,107	853	987	1,122
		Dropped Members	1,532	1,270	1,128	1,817	1,752
		Net Gain	291	700	498	538	786

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

February Only Results GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	2	5	1	7	16
		Cancelled Clubs	15	1	1	0	0
		Charter Members	56	127	24	157	336
		New Members	63	72	65	52	78
		Dropped Members	141	81	32	63	31
		Net Gain	-17	124	59	153	418
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	5	1	7	16
		Cancelled Club	15	1	1	0	0
		Charter Members	56	127	24	157	336
		New Members	63	72	65	52	78
		Dropped Members	141	81	32	63	31
		Net Gain	-17	124	59	153	418

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Rudy Lianto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	14	10	7	19	26
		Cancelled Clubs	20	6	7	3	10
		Charter Members	378	278	164	459	513
		New Members	419	417	361	348	338
		Dropped Members	1,017	848	833	1,174	963
		Net Gain	-175	-125	-271	-331	56
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	14	10	7	19	26
		Cancelled Club	20	6	7	3	10
		Charter Members	378	278	164	459	513
		New Members	419	417	361	348	338
		Dropped Members	1,017	848	833	1,174	963
		Net Gain	-175	-125	-271	-331	56

Page 10 of 13 MBR0213

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	22
		New Members	26	4	3	4	5
		Dropped Members	20	12	6	20	18
		Net Gain	7	-7	-3	-16	15
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	22
		New Members	26	4	3	4	5
		Dropped Members	20	12	6	20	18
		Net Gain	7	-7	-3	-16	15

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

February Only Results GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	22
		New Members	17	0	1	1	2
		Dropped Members	4	2	4	0	4
		Net Gain	13	-2	-3	1	20
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	22
		New Members	17	0	1	1	2
		Dropped Members	4	2	4	0	4
		Net Gain	13	-2	-3	1	20

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Catherine Sebat

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	22
		New Members	19	1	3	3	2
		Dropped Members	10	6	7	8	5
		Net Gain	11	-5	-4	-5	19
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	22
		New Members	19	1	3	3	2
		Dropped Members	10	6	7	8	5
		Net Gain	11	-5	-4	-5	19

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13